
List of Attendees - Africa & MENA Summits 
 
 
Africa Summit 

 
Omololu Akin-Ojo, African Materials Research Society, Nigeria, oakinojo@gmail.com 
Kétévi A. Assamagan, Brookhaven National Laboratory, USA, ketevi@bnl.gov 
Jonathan Bagger, American Physical Society, USA, bagger@aps.org 
Saphina Biira, Busitema University, Uganda, bsaphina@gmail.com 
Marie Chantal Cyulinyana, Rwandan Association for Women in Science and Engineering, 
National Council for Science & Technology, Rwanda, mariechantal@aims.ac.za 
Amy Flatten, American Physical Society, USA, flatten@aps.org 
Irvy Gledhill, University of the Witwatersrand, South Africa, igle.gledhill@wits.ac.za 
Gebreyesus Gebremedhn Hagoss, University of Ghana, Ghana, GHagoss@ug.edu.gh & 
Garu.Gebreyesus@yahoo.com 
Fekadu Gashaw Hone, Ethiopian Physical Society, Ethiopia, fekadu.gashaw@aau.edu.et 
Oumar Ka, Senegalese Physical Society & West African Physical Society, Senegal, 
oumar.ka@ucad.edu.sn 
Young-Kee Kim, American Physical Society, USA, ykkim@hep.uchicago.edu 
Raïssa Malu, Investing In People (IIP) ASBL, Democratic Republic of Congo, 
raissa.malu@iip-training.com 
Joseph Ntahompagaze, University of Rwanda, Rwanda, ntahompagazej@gmail.com 
Francis Slakey, American Physical Society, USA, slakey@aps.org 
Robert Tchitnga, Cameroon Physical Society, Cameroon, tchitnga@gmail.com 
Ahmadou Wague, African Physical Society, Senegal, ahmadou.wague@ucad.edu.sn 

 
 
MENA Summit 

 
Shawqi Al Dallal, Ahlia University, Bahrain, shaldallal@gmail.com 
Ercan Alp, SESAME/Argonne National Laboratory, USA, eea@anl.gov 
Ilham Y. Al-Qaradawi, Qatar University, Qatar, ilham@qu.edu.qa 
Saad Abdulrahman A. Alshahri, King Abdulaziz City for Science and Technology, Saudi Arabia, 
sshahri@kacst.gov.sa 
Maher Attal, SESAME, Jordan, maher.attal@sesame.org.jo 
Jonathan Bagger, American Physical Society, USA, bagger@aps.org 
Mohamed Chabab, Cadi Ayyad University, Morocco, mchabab@uca.ac.ma 
Mohammad El-Hilo, University of Bahrain, Bahrain, malhelo@uob.edu.bh 
Atef Elkadime, SESAME, Jordan, atef.elkadime@sesame.org.jo 
Amy Flatten, American Physical Society, USA, flatten@aps.org 
Rolf Heuer, SESAME, Switzerland (Is this correct??), rolf.heuer@cern.ch 
Young-Kee Kim, American Physical Society, USA, ykkim@hep.uchicago.edu 
Andrea Lausi, SESAME, Jordan, Andrea.Lausi@sesame.org.jo 
Marta Losada, New York University Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates, marta.losada@nyu.edu 
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Moh’d Haj Ali Hussein Omari, Jordan Atomic Energy Commission, Jordan, 
m.omari@JAEC.GOV.JO 
Francis Slakey, American Physical Society, USA, slakey@aps.org 
Yahya Tayalati, University Mohammed V, Morocco, Yahya.Tayalati@cern.ch 
Mourad Telmini, University of Tunis El Manar, Tunisia, mourad.telmini@fst.utm.tn 
Jihad Touma, American University of Beirut, Lebanon, jt00@aub.edu.lb 
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